į.	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)	U. 1~ Z . 1~		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 97-PDC-046			ET	
	To the Honorable Commissioner o copy thereof.	100992	339	I the attached original documents or	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
3-10-99	Henry Anthony Wehrli, III Raymond Clyde Doran Phillip Lloyd Ulerich Paul Richard Rakus Norman Joseph Phillips Suzanne Marie Stewart		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: CLEVEL	EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
\mathcal{K}	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
	Execution Date: 5/4/98, 5/5/98, 5/6/98				
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/4/98, 5/5/98, 5/6/98				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/074,233	09/074,233			
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
	 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $oldsymbol{1}$		
	Name: EATON COL	RPORATION	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal address: PATENT LA Street Address: EATON CEN 1111 SUPER			losed horized to be charged to deposit account has been paid	
Ì	City: CLEVELAND State:	OHIO Zip: 44114	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
				05-0275	
			(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 1999 Date and documents:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Patent Application Washington, DC 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE HANK ANTHONY WEHRLI, III; RAYMOND CLYDE DORAN; PHILLIP LLOYD ULERICH; PAUL RICHARD RAKUS; NORMAN JOSEPH PHILLIPS; and SUZANNE MARIC STEWART; of 2453 Saunders Station Road, Monroeville, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15146; of 212 Margaret Avenue, Jeannette, in the County of Westmoreland, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15644; of 57 Mallard Drive, Pittsburgh, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15238; of 4303 Broadhead Road, Aliquippa, in the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15001; of 166 Spring Grove, Pittsburgh, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15235; and of 127 Beaver Creek Court, Sewickley, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15143; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL SWITCHING APPARATUS WITH PUSH BUTTONS FOR A MODULAR OPERATING MECHANISM ACCESSIBLE THROUGH A COVER PLATE for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Henry Anthony Wehrli, III; Raymond Clyde Doran; Phillip Lloyd Ulerich; Paul Richard Rakus; Norman Joseph Phillips; and Suzanne Maric Stewart; respectively, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said

- 1 -

vention as described in the specification executed by us on the yor of word of					
the 5 day of					
the 5 day of					
the 5 day of					
sert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is nown, Serial No. og 074, 233, Filed 7, 1978, preparatory to otaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all oplications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and school and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for thich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of opplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our essignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
nown, Serial No. <u>09/074, 233</u> , Filed <u>May 7, 1998</u> , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all oplications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION , for its own use and schoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for thich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all dreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our sesignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
chaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all oplications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and school and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for hich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all breign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our essignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
chaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all oplications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and school and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for hich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all breign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our essignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION , for its own use and school and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for thich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all areign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
choof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for thich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or ocuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
hich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same ould have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
could have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or occuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
nd we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or ocuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
ocuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
oplications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all preign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our sesignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
reign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting tle to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our ssignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
cle to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our ssignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
ssignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;					
and the state of the contract					
and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to					
issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION , as assignee thereof.					
2/2/11					

HENRY ANTHONY WEHRLI, III

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

On this Anthony Welfield, III to me personally known as the

individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notarial Seal
Terri F. Mikotalczyk, Notary Public
Findiay Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 23, 2001 My Commission Expires: Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries (SEAL) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY On this 4th day of my , 1998, before me personally

appeared RAYMOND CLYDE DORAN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Terri F. Mikolajczyk, Notary Public
Findiay Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 23, 2001

(SEAL)

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PHILLIP LLOYD ULERICH

ANIA)
) SS:)
, 19 <u>98</u> , before me personally
ing instrument and who acknowledged
Notarial Seal Terri F. Mikolaiczyk, Notary Public Findiay Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 29, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association for Notaries
Paul Richard Rakus
ANIA)) SS:)
, 19 <u>%</u> , before me personally o me personally known as the individual nent and who acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes therein set
Notary Public Expires: PUBLIC PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY On this 5 day of 2, l99, before me personally appeared NORMAN JOSEPH PHILLIPS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notarial Seal
Tent F. Mikolajczyk, Notary Public
Findiay Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 23, 2001 My Commission Expires: (SEAL) Member, Pennsylvania Association COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY On this 5th day of May, 1998, before me personally appeared SUZANNE MARIC STEWART to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires: (SEAL) Findley Twp., Allophony County My Commission Expires July 23, 2001

- 5 -

129698



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 20, 1998

PTAS

100717207A

EATON CORPORATION
R. V. WESTERHOFF
PATENT LAW DEPT.
EATON CENTER, 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100717207

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/10/1999

DOCKETED by.

Re-publish assign. by.

Re-publish assign. by.

Re-publish assign. by.

Re-publish assign. by.